

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help 05-20-2005



Elect

'stem

102917871

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the the nature of conveyance from Assignment to Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment effective July 10, 2000 of the assignment previously recorded on Reel 003049 Frame 0469.

Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment. Supporting Declaration attached..

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pilot Chemical Corp. dba Pilot Chemical Company		02/22/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pilot Chemical Corp.
Street Address:	11756 Burke Street
City:	Santa Fe Springs
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90670
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1967913	CALBLEND
Registration Number:	1969445	CALTAINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

06/06/2005 DBYRNE 00000066 502586 1967913

01 FC:8521 40.00 DA
02 FC:8522://ctas.upspt0 Deov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=QJ8LSQMCQABF-5450

5/18/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003096 FRAME: 0993

Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	310-788-3245 ashields@perkins Lauren Sliger 1620 26th Street Sixth Floor South	ccoic.com		
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Lauren Sliger		
Signature:		/Lauren Sliger/		
Date:		05/18/2005		
Total Attachments: 7 source=Pilot4011#page source=Pilot4011#page source=Pilot4011#page source=Pilot4011#page source=Pilot4011#page source=Pilot4011#page source=Pilot4011#page source=Pilot4011#page	e2.tif e3.tif e4.tif e5.tif e6.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMA	ATION		,	
ETAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	TM30270 05/18/2005 \$65			

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://etas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=QJ8LSQMCQABF-5450

5/18/2005

Attachment 1

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration No. Registration Date Atty Dkt No.	Atty Dkt No.
CALTAINE	74/585,674	,674 10/14/94	1,969,445	04/23/96	40502,4011,US01
CALBLEND	74/585,669	10/14/94	1,967,913	04/16/96	40502.4012.US01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003096 FRAME: 0995

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
TRADEMA	RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Pilot Chemical Corp. dba Pilot Chemical Company	Additional names, addresses, or citzenship attached? X No Name: Pilot Chemical Corp.
Individual(s) Association	internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 11756 Burke Street
☑ Corporation-State	City: Santa Fe Springs
Other	State: CA
Citizenship (see guidelines) California	Country: USA Zip: 90670
Execution Date(s) February 22, 2005	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is ettached: Yes R No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,969,445 1,967,913
Description of Tradework(s) (and Ellina	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application of Registration realitiber is unknown).
) X
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lauren Sliger	6. Yotal number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Perkins Coie LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1620 26th Street 6th Floor, South Tower	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Santa Monica	8. Payment Information:
State: CA Zip: 90404	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (310) 788-9900 (310) 788-3399	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2586
Fax Number: (310) 788-3399 Email Address: LSliger@perkinscoie.com	Authorized User Name Lauren Sliger
9. Signature: Sauce Sha	February 25, 2005
Ø Signature	ODate
Lauren Sliger	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003096 FRAME: 0996

DECLARATION OF DOUGLAS A. CAVANAGH

- I. Douglas A. Cavanagh, hereby declare:
- I am Vice-President of Research and Engineering of Pilot Chemical Holdings, Inc. I have personal knowledge of the facts set forth below and if called upon to testify, I could and would testify competently as to the matters set forth herein.
- 2. Pilot Chemical Corp., a California corporation dba Pilot Chemical Company, filed and obtained federal trademark registrations as listed on the attachment between October 14, 1994 and April 23, 1996.
- 3. On July II, 2000 an assignment was executed transferring ownership of said trademarks from Pilot Chemical Corp., a Delaware corporation to Pilot Chemical Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation. This assignment was recorded at reel 2117, frame 0614 on July 13, 2000.
- 4. On July 14, 2004 we filed a Combined Section 8 & 9 Declaration/Application in the name of Pilot Chemical Company for the ARISTOL trademark.
- 5. On September 10, 2004 the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office mailed a Post-Registration Office Action requesting clarification of the unexplained break in the chain of title for the ARISTOL trademark.
- 6. On February 3, 2005 an assignment was executed transferring ownership of said trademarks from Pilot Chemical Corp., a California corporation dba Pilot Chemical Company, to Pilot Chemical Corp., a Delaware corporation to complete the chain of title for the marks. This assignment was recorded at reel 3049, frame 0469 on February 25, 2005. This assignment should properly have been recorded as a Nunc Pro Tunc assignment.
- 7. Although the execution date of the assignment mentioned in item 6 is after the July 11, 2000 assignment, I confirm that the actual transfer of ownership from Pilot Chemical Corp., a California corporation dba Pilot Chemical Company to Pilot Chemical Corp., a Delaware corporation occurred prior to July 11, 2000, as a result of entity and structural changes within the company.
- 8. This declaration is attached to the corrective assignment to record the assignment mentioned in item 6 as a Nunc Pro Tunc assignment effective July 10, 2000.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 12th day of May

2005, at 75 77, Camorina

Douglas A. Cavanagh

Vice-President, Research & Engineering

Pilot Chemical Holdings, Inc.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Pilot Chemical Corp. dba Pilot Chemical Company ("Assignor"), a corporation of the State of California, with its principal place of business at 11756 Burke Street, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670, is the owner of the marks identified on Attachment 1, and;

WHEREAS, Pilot Chemical Corp., ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 11756 Burke Street, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670, is desirous of acquiring said marks and;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with that portion of its business relating to the marks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Signed this 22 day of ____

February 2005

Pilot Chemical Company

Douglas A. Cavanagh,

Vice President, Research and Engineering

[LA050475,482]

Attachment 1

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration No. Registration Date Atty Dkt No.	Atty Dkt No.
CALTAINE	74/585,674	10/14/94	1,969,445	04/23/96	40502.4011.US01
CALBLEND	74/585,669	10/14/94	1,967,913	04/16/96	40502,4012,US01

[LAU\$0475,482]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003096 FRAME: 0999

RECORDED: 05/19/2005